504309629 04/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4356310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-SHENG WANG	02/21/2017
JONATHAN DAVID PITEO TARPY	02/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COHEROHEALTH, LLC
Street Address:	335 MADISON AVE
Internal Address:	16TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29543258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: nycuspto@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 2: 575 MADISON AVENUE 15TH FLOOR, IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386700-00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMSON HELFGOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Samson Helfgott/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=3867000009Assignments2#page1.tif source=3867000009Assignments2#page2.tif source=38670000009Assignments2#page3.tif

PATENT 504309629 REEL: 041885 FRAME: 0368

source=38670000009Assignments2#page4.tif



575 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022-2585 212.940.8800 tel 212.940.8776 fax

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention. COVER FOR AN INHALER

THE OT THE			
As the below	named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:	
This declaration is directed to:		U.S. Attorneys are hereby authorized to insert in blanks	
	The attached application, or		a and b the specified information when known.
\checkmark	United States application or l	PCT international application	on number
	(a) 29/543,258	_ filed on (b) October 22,	2015
The above-id	entified application was made	or authorized to be made by	y me.
I believe that application.	I am the original inventor or a	n original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the
•	nowledge that any willful fal .C. 1001 by fine or imprisonme		-
	tion of One Dollar (\$1.00) which are hereby acknowledged in		
CoheroHealt	th, LLC	a corporation of _	JSA
having a plac	e of business at		
335 Madiso	n Ave, 16th Floor, New York	k, NY 10017	
its successors	s and assigns, absolutely and for	orever, my entire right, title	e and interest in and to the

invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages

Combined Declaration and Assignment Page 2 of 2

or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.

Signature of Inventor:

Printed Name of Inventor: Chun-Sheng Wang

Date: 2011/2/2

Please use an additional form for each additional inventor.



575 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022-2585 212.940.8800 tel 212.940.8776 fax

<u>FOR PATENT APPLICATION</u>

Title of Inver	ntion: COVER FOR AN	N INHALER	
As the below	named inventor, I hereby	declare that:	
This declarati	on is directed to:		U.S. Attorneys are hereby authorized to insert in blanks
			a and b the specified information when known.
\checkmark	United States application	on or PCT international applicati	on number
	(a) 29/543,258	filed on (b) October 22,	2015
The above-ide	entified application was r	made or authorized to be made b	y me.
I believe that application.	I am the original invento	or or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the
		ful false statement made in this sonment of not more than five (5	•
	which are hereby acknow	.00) and other valuable considered, I hereby assign, convey	
CoheroHealt	h, LLC	a corporation of	USA
having a place	e of business at		
335 Madisor	n Ave, 16th Floor, New	York, NY 10017	

its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages

Combined Declaration and Assignment Page 2 of 2

or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.

Signature of Inventor:

Printed Name of Inventor: Jonathan David Piteo Tarpy

Date: Feb 21, 2017

Please use an additional form for each additional inventor.